



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3045 of 2025**

Ram Prasad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anil Kumar Ojha  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Raj Kumar Kesari

---

**Court No. - 92**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

As per office report dated 3.2.2026, paper book has been prepared.

Office is directed to provide a copy of the paper book to the counsel for the appellant on payment of usual charges.

List on 24.3.2026 for hearing.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**February 17, 2026**

KK Patel